
Wilde Lake Children’s Nursery

School Calendar

2024-2025

August 26-30 (Mon-Fri) WLCN Cleaning & Setup

August 29 (Thurs) Mandatory Parent/Staff Meeting for ALL families (7:00 pm @ WLCN)

August 30 (Fri) School Playdate at WLCN Playground 9:00-11:00 am

Sept 2 (Mon) School Closed – Labor Day (HCPSS Closed)

Sept 3 (Tues) First Day of School for 2’s and 4’s Classes

September 4 (Wed) First Day of School for 3’s Class

September 18 (Wed) HCPSS Early Dismissal - NO 4’s CLASS. 3’s class meets as scheduled.

October 3 (Thurs) School Closed (HCPSS Closed)

October 18 (Fri) School Closed (HCPSS Closed)

October 31 (Thurs) School Closed (HCPSS Closed)

November 5 (Tues) School Closed (HCPSS Closed)

November 25-26 (Mon-Tues) School Closed – 2’s/3’s/4’s Class Parent/Teacher Conferences

November 27-29 (Wed-Fri) School Closed - Thanksgiving Holiday (HCPSS Closed)

December 23-31 (Mon-Tues) School Closed - Winter Break (HCPSS Closed)

January 1 (Wed) School Closed – New Year’s Day (HCPSS Closed)

January 2 (Thurs) School Reopens

January 20 (Mon) School Closed – Martin Luther King Jr. Day (HCPSS Closed)

January 23 (Thurs) HCPSS Early Dismissal - NO 4’s CLASS. 2’s class meets as scheduled.

January 29 (Mon) School Closed (HCPSS Closed)

February 5 - 7 (Wed-Fri) School Closed (HCPSS Early Dismissal and/or Closed)

February 17 (Mon) School Closed – Presidents’ Day (HCPSS Closed)

March 14 (Fri) HCPSS Early Dismissal - NO 4’s CLASS. 3’s class meets as scheduled.

March 31 School Closed (HCPSS Closed)

April 14-21 (Mon-Mon) School Closed – Spring Break (HCPSS Closed)

TBD Spring Fair, 10:00 am - 12:00 pm

May 7 (Wed) HCPSS Early Dismissal - NO 4’s CLASS. 3’s class meets as scheduled.

May 16 (Fri) School Closed - 4’s Class Parent/Teacher Conferences

May 26 (Mon) School Closed – Memorial Day (HCPSS Closed)

May 29/30 (Thurs & Fri) Last Day of Classes (Thursday for 2’s & Friday for 3’s/4’s)

June 2 (Mon) 4s Graduation (morning) - NO 3’s CLASS

June 3 (Tues) Last Day of School - Field Day & Picnic (ALL CLASSES, morning)

June 2-6 (Mon-Fri) WLCN Take Down/Clean-up (TBD, Staff & parent volunteers)

 
Number of Class Days: 2’s = 68, 3’s = 98, 4’s = 159
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